1©2025 Renesas Electronics Corporation R31DS0040EU0300 December 15,
Description
The 9DMV0131B/9DMV0141B are 1.8V members of IDT’s
full-featured PCIe clock family. The 9DMV0131B uses external
series resistors for maximum flexibility, while the 9DMV0141B
integrates output terminations for direct connection to 100Ω
transmission lines. An OE# pin provides optimal system control
and power management. The parts provide asynchronous or

document.
Marking Diagrams
Ordering Information
Orderable Part Number Description Package Carrier Type Temperature Range
9DMV0131BKILF 85Ω or 100Ω systems
3 × 3 × 0.9 mm, 16-VFQFPN
Tray -40° to +85°C
9DMV0131BKILFT 85Ω or 100Ω systems Tape and Reel -40° to +85°C
9DMV0141BKILF 100Ω systems Tray -40° to +85°C
9DMV0141BKILFT 100Ω systems Tape and Reel -40° to +85°C
▪ Line 1: “XXX” is the Asm lot number.
▪ Line 2 indicates the following:
• “YY” is the last two digits of the year; “WW” is the work week number when the part was
assembled.
▪ Line 3: truncated part number.
11©2025 Renesas Electronics Corporation R31DS0040EU0300 December 15,
9DMV0131B/9DMV0141B Datasheet
Revision History
Revision Date Description of Change
December 15, 2025 Updated pin 7 description in Pin Descriptions.
May 25, 2021
▪ Updated Additive Phase Jitter bullet in Key Specifications for Gen5.
▪ Updated document title to “...PCIe Gen1–5...”
▪ Replaced Filtered Phase Jitter tables with PCIe Refclk Phase Jitter table.
▪ Replaced Unfiltered Phase Jitter table with Non-PCIe Additive Phase Jitter table.
▪ Updated Package Outline Drawings section, Marking Diagrams, and added POD link in the “Package”
column in Ordering Information.
December 12, 2019 Added 9DMV0131B information to datasheet.
February 25, 2019 Initial release.
1.70
3.30
2.20